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Summary Information

Repository:
Creator:

Creator:

Creator:

Creator:

Source:

Title:

ID:

Date [inclusive]:
Date [bulk]:

Physical
Description:

Language of the
Material:

University Archives and Historical Collections
Michigan State University. Department of English

Michigan State University. Department of English Language and
Literature

Michigan State University. Department of English Literature

Michigan State University. Department of English and Modern
Languages
Michigan State University. Department of English

Department of English records
UA.16.43

1872-2007

1938-2007

0.5 Cubic Feet

English .

Preferred Citation

Researchers wishing to cite this collection should include the following information:
"Item title, Collection title, Collection Identifier, Michigan State University Archives &
Historical Collections, East Lansing, Michigan."
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Historical Note

English classes have been taught at Michigan State University since 1857 when classes
began. he Department of English has had many names over the years: Department of English
Literature (1857-1880), Department of English Language and Literature (1880-1891),
Department of English and Modern Languages (1891-1932), English Language and Speech
(1932-1937), and English Department (1937-1944). In 1944, the School of Science and Arts
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was created and consisted of four divisions with various departments under them. The Division
of Language and Literature contained the English Department. In 1963, the School of Science
and Arts became the College of Arts and Letters and was reorganized eliminating the divisions
but keeping the various departments The English department continues to be administered by
the college today.
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Scope and Contents

The records contain department newsletters, brochures, and writing guides. Also included

is "English as a Subversive Activity: An Unofficial Guide for English Majors at MSU," issues

of the journal Gypsy Scholar: a Graduate Forum for Literary Criticism, "A Half Century Ago:
Michigan in the Great Depression" Symposium Proceedings, a placement test for freshmen, and
plagiarism policies. There are also photographs of English Department faculty and staff some of
which are identified. Annual reports can also be found in the collection.
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Administrative Information

Publication Statement

University Archives and Historical Collections

Conrad Hall

943 Conrad Road, Room 101
East Lansing , MI 48824
Business Number: 517-355-2330
archives@msu.edu

URL: http://archives.msu.edu/

Conditions Governing Access

Collection is open for research.

Conditions Governing Use

Permission to publish material from this collection must be obtained from University
Archives & Historical Collections, Michigan State University.

- Page 4-


mailto:archives@msu.edu
http://archives.msu.edu/

Department of English Records UA.16.43

Conditions Governing Access

Legal Status: Donor(s) have transferred any applicable copyright to Michigan State
University but the collection may contain third-party materials for which copyright was not
transferred. Copyright restrictions may apply. Property Rights: Michigan State University.
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Controlled Access Headings

«  Depressions -- 1929 -- United States

«  English language -- Study and teaching

«  English literature -- Study and teaching (Higher)
«  Universities and colleges -- Faculty

*  Annual reports

+  Photographs

*  Michigan State University. Department of English
*  Michigan State University. Department of English

Collection Inventory

Papers
Title/Description Instances

Bicentennial Summer Institute Mailing, 1975-1976 box 5613 folder 1
A Colloquy in Honor of John Henry Newman, 1990 box 5613 folder 2
D. & D. 308 Class Manual Revision, 1943 box 5613 folder 3
Department of English Telephone List, Fall 1968 box 5613 folder 4
Department of English Undergraduate and Graduate box 5613 folder 5
Program Brochures, Undated
"English as a Subversive Activity: An Unofficial Guide for box 5613 folder 6
English Majors at MSU" , 1972-1973
English Department Newsletter, Spring 2001 box 5613 folder 7
English Department Study Abroad Brochures, 1988, 1990, box 5613 folder 8
1995
English Placement Test for Freshman, 1942 box 5613 folder 9
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The Gypsy Scholar

Vol. 1, Num. 1, Fall 1973 box 5613 folder 10

Vol. 4, Num.'s 2-3, 1977 box 5613 folder 11

Vol. 6, Num.'s 2-3, 1979 box 5613 folder 12
"A Half Century Ago: Michigan in the Great Depression," box 5613 folder 13
Symposium Proceedings, January 1980
Plagiarism Policies, Undated box 5613 folder 14
The Preparation of the Long Investigative Paper, 1938 box 5613 folder 15
Principles of Grammar Defined and Illustrated, 1942 box 5613 folder 16
The Tattler, 2006-2007 box 5613 folder 17
"A Guide to Clear Writing" by William D. Baker, 1955 box 5613 folder 18
Preview - English Graduate Club publication, 1969-1970 box 5613 folder 19
Preview - English Graduate Club publication, 1970-1971, box 5613 folder 20
undated

" Return to Table of Contents

Photographs- MSU Department Collections

Title/Description Instances
English Department. Faculty and Staff box UA
Photo 49
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Annual Reports

Title/Description Instances

Published in State Board Reports volume Bd.
of Ag.

1876
1877
1878
1879
1880
1882

1883
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1884
1885
1886
1887
1888
1891
1892
1893
1894
1895
1898
1899
1900
1901
1902
1903
1904
1905
1906
1907
1908
1909
1910
1911
1912
1913
1914
1915
1916
1917
1918
1919
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1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935

Unpublished box Annual
Reports

1872
Digital Object: 1872

1956-1957

1958-1959
Digital Object: 1958-1959

1959-1960
Digital Object: 1959-1960

1960-1961
Digital Object: 1960-1961

1961-1962
Digital Object: 1961-1962

1962-1963
Digital Object: 1962-1963

1964-1965
Digital Object: 1964-1965

1965-1966
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UA16-43_annualreport_1872.pdf
UA16-43_annualreport_1958-1959.pdf
UA16-43_annualreport_1959-1960.pdf
UA16-43_annualreport_1960-1961.pdf
UA16-43_annualreport_1961-1962.pdf
UA16-43_annualreport_1962-1963.pdf
UA16-43_annualreport_1964-1965.pdf
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Digital Object: 1965-1966

1966-1967
Digital Object: 1966-1967

1967-1968
Digital Object: 1967-1968

1968-1969
Digital Object: 1968-1969
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Serials
Title/Description Instances

#1115: The New Centennial Review

" Return to Table of Contents

- Page 9-


UA16-43_annualreport_1965-1966.pdf
UA16-43_annualreport_1966-1967.pdf
UA16-43_annualreport_1967-1968.pdf
UA16-43_annualreport_1968-1969.pdf
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